

## <u>Union Bank of India wins "6<sup>th</sup> ASSOCHAM SMEs Excellence</u> <u>Award - 2018" under 'Best SME offering' category.</u>

Mumbai October 24, 2018: Union Bank of India today was awarded with, "6th ASSOCHAM SMEs Excellence Award - 2018" under 'Best SME offering' category announced by Associated Chambers of Commerce and Industry of India (ASSOCHAM) New Delhi.

The award was received by Shri P.S. Rajan, General Manager (CP&MSME) and Shri Sanjay Sharma, Field General Manager, Delhi, Union Bank of India, at the hands of Shri. Conrad K Sangma, Hon'ble Chief Minister of Meghalaya, at a glittering function held at Delhi.



## **XXXXXXXXXXX**

Released on behalf of Union Bank of India by:-

Muchal Venkatesh, GM, Corporate Communication; Tel: 22896600; E-mail: muchal.venkatesh@unionbankofindia.com